over the vesting period.  Under IFRS, the Company records share based payments for each
tranche within an award over the vesting period of the corresponding tranche. Under Canadian
GAAP, forfeitures of awards were only recognized in the period the forfeiture occurred. Under
IFRS, forfeiture estimates are recognized in the period they are estimated.

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 2011 – UNAUDITED – PREPARED BY MANAGEMENT
Expressed in U.S. Dollars, Unless Otherwise Noted

17

Reconciliations of statements of financial position

Reconciliations between the Canadian GAAP and IFRS consolidated statements of financial position at December
31, 2011 are provided below:

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2010

EXPRESSED IN US DOLLARS

Transition

Canadian GAAP Impact Notes IFRS

ASSETS

   Current assets

   Cash and cash equivalents 2,595,221   2,595,221

   Trade and other receivables 435,523   435,523

   Prepaids and deposits 278,783   278,783

Total current assets 3,309,527   3,309,527

   Equipment 95,073   439   2,4 95,512

   Value-added tax receivable 20,395   20,395

   Unproven mineral interests 7,692,927   3,082,132   1,2,3 10,775,059

 11,117,922   14,200,493

LIABILITIES

   Current

   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 286,773   286,773

   Promissory note payable 949,810   949,810

 1,236,583   1,236,583

EQUITY

   Common shares 13,042,514   3,146,134   1 16,188,648

   Other reserves 3,407,025   366,854-   1 3,040,171

   Accumulated other comprehensive loss -   66,423   3,4,5 66,423

   Deficit 6,568,200-   236,868   2,5,6 6,331,332-

 9,881,339   12,963,910

 11,117,922   14,200,493

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 2011 – UNAUDITED – PREPARED BY MANAGEMENT
Expressed in U.S. Dollars, Unless Otherwise Noted

18

Reconciliations of total comprehensive income

Reconciliations between the Canadian GAAP and IFRS total comprehensive income for the three and six months
ended December 31, 2011 are provided below.

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE LOSS

THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010